MECC	DAI42
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400304850294
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	10./25/1701026024 *125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	<b>711</b> 001 25 P 2:58 ALLAHASSEELFLORMAN
Office Use Only	r [.]

!

### COVER LETTER

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

FSPP Land Partners, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Courtland Peddy Name of Person LPT Development, Inc. Firm/Company S 2 3471 N Federal Highway, suite 310 ు Address <u>.</u> cn Ū Fort Lauderdale FL 33306 ÷ ļ. City/State and Zip Code ന Φ cpeddy@highlandscapitalgroup.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Courtland Peddy		954 at ( )	730-8665 x110	
Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS:	1	<u>S</u>	TREET ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporation:	Division of Corporations		ivision of Corporations	
Registration Section		R	egistration Section	
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		
		Tallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:			
<b>\$</b> 125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Fee & 🛛 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L FSPP Land Partners, LLC

L

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "LL.C.," or "LLC.")

. . .

Texas		3, 46-1356593		l l
	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		I number, if applicable)	
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	gistration.) e penalty liability i		20
3471 N Federal Highw		6. 3471 N Federal Highv	zav Suite 310 –	<u> </u>
(Street Address of F		6. <u>Serri A redetat High</u>	ng Address)	<u> </u>
Fort Lauderdale FL 33	306	Fort Luaderdale FL 33		<u> </u>
			- 1	
Name and street addres	🙁 of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT_acceptable)	÷.	S S
Name:	Courtland Peddy			â
	3471 N Federal Highway Suite 310			
Office Address:				
	Fort Lauderdale (Cav)	Florida 33306	, 	
signated in this applica comply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of po tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper i s of my position as registered agent.	registered agent and agree to	v act in this capaci	ity. I furthe
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation:	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper i s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si	registered agent and agree to nd complete performance of gnalure)	o act in this capaci Cmy duties, and I (	ity. I furthe
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation:	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper i s of my position as registered agent.	registered agent and agree to nd complete performance of gnalure)	o act in this capaci Cmy duties, and I (	ity. 1 furthe am familiar
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation: The name, title or capa	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper i s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnalure) s/have authority to manage is/s	o act in this capaci Cmy duties, and I d are:	ity. I furthe am familiar Address:
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation: The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> Courtland Peddy <u>3471 N Federal Hwy, suite 31(</u>	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnature) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lott 3471 N Fe	ity. I furthe am familiar Address: t deral Hwy S
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation: The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper i s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> Courtland Peddy	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnature) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lott 3471 N Fe	ity. I furthe am familiar Address:
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation: The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> Courtland Peddy <u>3471 N Federal Hwy, suite 31(</u>	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnature) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lott 3471 N Fe	ity. I furthe am familiar Address: t deral Hwy S
signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation: The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> Courtland Peddy <u>3471 N Federal Hwy, suite 31(</u>	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnature) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lott 3471 N Fe	ity. I furthe am familiar Address: t deral Hwy S
signated in this applica comply with the provisi ed accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> Courtland Peddy <u>3471 N Federal Hwy, suite 31(</u> Fort Lauderdale FL 33306	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnature) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lott 3471 N Fe	ity. I furthe am familiar Address: t deral Hwy S
signated in this applica comply with the provisi ed accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> Courtland Peddy <u>3471 N Federal Hwy, suite 31(</u> Fort Lauderdale FL 33306	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnature) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lott 3471 N Fe	ity. I fur am famil Address t deral Hy
signated in this applica comply with the provisi of accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Member</u> Jse attachments if necess Attached is a certificate	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Courtland Peddy</u> <u>3471 N Federal Hwv. suite 31(</u> Fort Lauderdale FL 33306 sary)	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnalure) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Member</u>	are: <u>Name and</u> <u>Layne Low</u> <u>3471 N Fe</u> Fort Laude	Address: deral Hwv rdale Fl2 3
signated in this applica comply with the provisi of accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Member</u> Jse attachments if necess Attached is a certificate	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Courtland Peddy</u> <u>3471 N Federal Hwv. suite 31(</u> Fort Lauderdale FL 33306 sary) of existence, no more than 90 days old, d of which it is organized. (If the certificate ubmitted)	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of gnalure) s/have authority to manage is/s <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Member</u>	are: <u>Name and</u> <u>Layne Low</u> <u>3471 N Fe</u> Fort Laude	Address: t deral Hwy S rdale FI2 33 of records in
signated in this applica comply with the provisi of accept the obligation: The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member Jse attachments if necess Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be su	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the propert s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's si acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Courtland Peddy</u> <u>3471 N Federal Hwv. suite 31(</u> Fort Lauderdale FL 33306 sary)	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of solution (a) (b), Florida Statutes. I am	are: <u>Name and</u> Layne Lottr <u>3471 N Fe</u> Fort Laude ial having custody aware that any fals	Address: Address: t deral Hwy S rdale FIL 33 of records in tificate unde se informatic

Typed or printed name of signce

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for FSPP Land Partners, LLC (file number 801681217), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on November 08, 2012.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof. I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on October 11, 2017.



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 766058910003